COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: /e, 14 090

—_ e
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 751695

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s V0 3

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

L (:)
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIHASE $ //)9% 101 f
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

/ o
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ,,/M / /’ 54_/ ~
A A

TOTAL DUE: 5 7667 #
LESS DEPOSIT: s /o55O0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 63/7, 7



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL VS, KARAMJEET PANNU
ASSOCIATION, 8/8/M TO CHASE HOME BALVINDER PANNU
FINANCE
| _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 12, 20°
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP . .
f No. : 2009CVv1038
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION Writ of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 188631
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $86.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,150.98
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff ALutomation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Weh Posting $100.00
Service $300.00
Service Mileage $18.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $10.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $210.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,182.48
Municipal Costs
Sewer $5,106.47
Vater _ $173.00
Total Municipal Costs $5,279.47
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F’__ennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

Ayt Mheni, feiensud o



Location of the real estate; 525 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18831

Grand Total: $7.516.95

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_enn I 178_1_5, (570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 14030
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
[Fax #: 215-368-7616
KINYON.LANIER@fedphe.com

KINYON LLANIER
Legal Assislant,

January 22, 2013

Office of the SherilT
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Streel

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: KARAMILLET PANNU
BALVINDER S. PANNU
625 MARY STRELT, MIIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000
2009-CV-1038

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law furm of Phelan
[tallinan, 1.1.T as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO
Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Lnclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
{or your convenicncee,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matier.

IPMORGAN CHASE BANK. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. S$/3/M CHASE HOME PHS # 207542
B FINANCE, 116 R



REV-183 EX{(M-10) [ RECORDER'S USE ONLY

_REALTY TRANSFER TAX | ST ¢

X T . Book Nuemnber
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STA1 EMENT OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Nuniber
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reversc for Instructions | Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full valuefconsideration is net set forth in the deed, (2} when the deed 1s withoul consideration, or by
gift, or (37 a tax cxemptions 18 claimed, A statement of valug is not requited if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2} public atility casement. IF
more space 1s needed, altach additional sheet(s),

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed {o the following perzon:

Namc Telephone Number -
Phclan Hallinan, LLP Arca Code 2E5-563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boolevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PFA 19103
One Penn Center Plaza
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document
Granior(s)/1.cssor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Timonthy Chamberlain FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Street Address Street Address
PO Box 380, W. Main Strect PO Box 650043
City State Zip Code City Stale Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas X 75265
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000 | TOWNSHIT OF MIFFLIN
County School Dhsinict Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA CENTRAL COLUMEIA 8.D. 23-05C-691-402,.004
E. YALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? ] v M W
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. T'otal Consideration
$7,516.9% (winning bid) + - =$7,516.95
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor & IFair Market Value
$27,132.00 x 3.60 =897,675.20
F. EXEMPTLON DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor™s Interest in Real Estate { 1b. Percentape of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate
[30% 100% 100 %

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Clained.
Will or intestate succession

(Name of Decedent) Cstate File Number
Transter to a Trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identitying all beneficiarics.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transler into the trust
1t trust was amended aftach a copy of original ahd amended trust.
Transler between principal and agent/straw party. (Autach complete copy ol agency/straw parly agresment.)
Transter to the Commanwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
(It condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor 1o a holder of a moengage n defavlt,
{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assigniment)
Corrective contirmatory deed. (Attach complcte copy of the pror deed being corrected or confirmed )
Statutory corporale consoltlation, merge, or division (Attach copy of arlicles)
*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, it other than listed above.
“Transler 0 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION is Exernpt Pursuant to Sce. #91 (b)(1){v) of the Permsylvania Reality Transfer Tax
Regulations. This is a Government Agency.

XOO O 0o OO0 0

Under Penalties of law, | declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and helief, jt is tyo’e, carrect apdZcomplete.

Sigoature of Correspondent ar HEspoaSible Marty L4
KINYON LANIER -

FAILURE TO CO -lzé?/{n
REFUSAT. TQ REC HE



Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 1/23/2013

ECK# (01267782

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
207542 1/22/2013 6,317.29 0.00 001186603 6,317.29
KXL [207542] 625 MARY STREET (2009-CV-103§)

“ 6.31729 0.00 6,317.29
Shenff of Columbiz County DATE 17232013 CHECK# 001267782 YENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
207542 1/22/2013 6,317.29 0.00 001186603 6,317.29
KXL [207542] 625 MARY STREET (2009-CV-1038)
631729 0.00 6,317.29




Sheriff of Columbia County DATE 1/23/2013 ~HECK # 031267782 VENDOR SCQLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT

207542 1/22/2013 6,317.29 0.60 001186603 6,317.29
KX1.{207542] 625 MARY STREET (2009-Cv-1038)

Sheriff of Colurnbia County DATE  1/23/2013 CHECK # 001267752 VENDOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
207542 1/22/2013 6,317.29 0.00 001186603 6,317.29

KXL [207542] 625 MARY STREET (2009-CV-1038)

TIAFEGUARD

SETLL s il

P

i

Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001267782
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 15103

DATE AMOUNT
1/23/2013 *xE6 317,29 o
PAY SIX THOUSAND THREE BUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND 29/ 100 Dollars
TO THE Sherift of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }

KXL [20?542} 625 MARY STREET (2009—0\/—1 038) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

R

"OC M f6E 77684 1X03IBO0LB0OAI IR LGNARRR



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
_.DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 30000
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.4
— MAILING COSTS $ L0

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /5,00
_ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFE'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § (000
) CL00 -
NOF[ ARY TO]‘AL ***********E**{***ﬂc{**** $ (:8/# (“)O
— WEB POSTING $150.00
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ AINSTE
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAI SRk hokk ok okck kR kg ok gk $ {:) f() f(’?
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ § 500

TOTAL #H¥ks ks dodsdorsoksonsohkkss ¢ 65 ;QO

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $
SCHOOIL. DIST, 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $_S.e0

TOTAL H¥Asoksddrokdor s ok ook ¢ '},—C"C

MUNICIPAL FELS DUI::

SEWER 20 $uf
WATER 20 § B0
TOTAL **$$********I%L%E $5J¢ 7{{; L/ 7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $Mm
MISC. g
$

TOTAL * ¥ $k %k kodstokdorsdoksdokxd*kkk ¢ e 0N

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s ISHI



JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N, ., TONAL : JOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, :
LLC : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintift’ :

: NO.: 2009-CV-1038

V. : . -
: AR =ETD YD
KARAMJEET PANNU : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BALVINDER S. PANNU :
Defendant(s) : PHS # 207542

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC. Plaintifl in the

above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000.

I Name and address ol Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s:
Nunwe

KARAMJEET PANNU

BALVINDER 8. PANNU

Adddress tiF address cannot be reasomithly
asvertained, please so imdicate)

5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY
ANTELQOPE, CA 958454688

5141 GAZELLFE RIDGE, WAY
ANTELOPE, CA 95843-4688

2. Numme and address of Defendantis) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is w record lien on the real property 10 be sold:

Name
HARRY VIRK A/K/A HARBANS VIRK

; HARRY VIRK A/K/A HARBANS VIRK & ALPHA
T TECHNOLOGIES, INC,
CrO JAMES C. OSCHAL, ESQLIRE

HARRY ¥IRK A/K/A HARBANS VIRK & ALPIIA
TECHNOLOGIES, INC,
C/O THOMAS J. CAMPENNI, ESQUIRE

HARRY VIRK A/K/A HARBANS VIREK,
PRESIDENT OF ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES. INC,

ool THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK,
NOW KNOWN AS FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL
BANK

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK,
NOW KNOWN AS FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL
CH) ). GERALD BAZEWICY.

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

1907 GARY ROAD
STEWARTSVILLE, N.J 08886-323(

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD, L.L.P,
IS 5. FRANKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE., PA 187110075

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD, L.L.P,
15 S, FRANKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE. PA 187110075

T8 ROUTE 173 WEST.SLITE 4
HAMPTON, NJ 08827-4020

IHLW. FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

11 W, FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK _f BERWICK,

- NOW KNOWN AS FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL

BANK
C/O ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE

LAW OFFICES OF BULL, . LI & KNECHT, L.L..P.
106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

1. Name and address of lust recorded holder of every mongage ol record:
NMune Address (i address cannot be
reasonabty uscertained. please mdicue)
None.
3. Namve and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascerwined. please indicate)
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWFER AUTHORITY 1108 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER ALTHORITY BULL, BULL & KNECHT, L.L.P.
C/O ANTHONY J. MUDONALD, ESQUIRE 106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
6. Name and address of every other persen who has any record interest in the property and whose interest nay he affected by the sale,
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)
None.
7. Name und address ol every other person of whom the plaintitt has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be afTected

by the salg:
Name

TENANT/OUCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Scrvice Advisory
L.S. Department of Justice

LS. Atterney for the Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Address (F address cannot be
reasonably ascerlitined. please indicate)

625 MARY STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA {7815

P.0). Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-175¢

[ verity that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel. I understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics,

Date: 0/ %

By:  ~g/ .
PREJAd Tlallinan & Schmicy, LLP
n Michael Kolesnik, Lisg., 1d. No.308877
ttorney lor PlaintifT




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JTK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2009-CV-1038
35 W. Main Su. No.:

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Re: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TOQ CHASE HOME FINANCE,
LLC V5. KARAMJEET PANNU, and BALVINDER S. PANNU
No.: 2009-CV-1038, No.:
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

I3ear SirdMadana:

Enclosed pleasc find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant 1o Ruale 3129, 3 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

**%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed, #¥%

**Property is listed for the 12/12/2012 Sheriff Safe, #+

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. Tt mav not be sold in the
absence of 3 representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff's Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in te
cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmiey, LLP

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

FHS # 207542



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attorney for Plainuff
Meredith Wooters, Esq.. Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME :
FINANCE, LI.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
KARAMJEET PANNU : No.: 2009-CV-1038
BALVINDER S. PANNU No.:
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 5S:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known intercsted party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (FForm 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A™,

T i th) UL

Méredith Wooters, Esq.. Id, No 307207

- Attorney for Plainoff
b 11]30]13

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale,

PHS # 207542
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

November 27, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthousc

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Salc for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

H you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLAINTITY COLUMBLA COUNTY

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIGNAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M

TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC PHS # 207542

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM las

KARAMIEET PANNU COURT NOQ.: 2008-CV-1038

BALVINDER 5. PANNG

SERVE KARAMIEET PANNU AT; TYPE OF ACTION

5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY XX Notice of SherifP’s Sale

ANTELOPE, CA 95843-4683 SALE DATE: December 12,2012
SERVED

Served and made known 10 KARAMIEET PANNU. Defendant on the—@ day of . Wﬂ!’bw,’ 2@—_@', at .. — —
E35 | gclock P, ot 5T a4 Mﬁ{_, in the manner described below:
___ Defendant personaliy served. felope, €A, WEY3

¥ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) residefs).
Rehtionship is _€0 - Occupdrif

~_ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refuscd to give neme or relationsh ip.

.. ManagerrCleck of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) residefs),

— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant’s company.,

Cther: .
_ . ' East . O
Description: Age 20 -28 Height 5'q” Weight €0 Race ¥¥amsey M omner Blpck hass, eyes
L B\_["O" Donezs » & competent adult, being duly sworn according to Jaw, depose and state that | personally

handed a trae and comrect copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned

B e e O

case on the date and at the address indicated above, . . . .
) i =3 TiFFRAMY JENSEN ;-ﬂ*ﬂ___vg PT\

Sworn ta and suhcggﬁbed 8 Commission # ‘:9?{?58_3.
before me this {2 day e Nptary PG - Ca-.l,‘omld

of PN - 201k % - Pﬂ st ‘, T 5y:’on Donezsz
. R F— g Py e ;
Ny L{%;M? S NOT SERVED
Onthe _  day of 220 __,at_ ddeck MY s A compelent adult bereby
state that Defendant SO Canse;
__ Vacant _ Does Not Exist __ Moved _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant
__ No Answer on at__ ; at
__. Service Refused
Qther:
Swarn to and subscn b:.éi
g?fore me this .t ay By:
Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEF

Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis §. Hallinan, Esq., I8. No. 62685
Taniel G. Schmieg, Tsq,, |4, No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Tudith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No, 93337

" Jay B. Tencs, Esq., 1d. No, B6857
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. Mo. 54439
Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Bsq., Id. No. 94620
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Allisop F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519
Melissa I, Contwell, Esq., ¥d. Ne. 308912
Macio I. Hanyon, Lsq., 1d. No. 2073693
Andrew I Marley, sq., Id. No. 312314
Robert W. Cusizk, Esq., Id. Na. 80193
John M. Kolesnik, Esq., Id. Wo. 308877
Mattiew G. Brushwood, Bsg., Id. Na, 3103592
Zachary J. Jones, Esg., Id. No. 31072}
Jushin . Kobeski. Esq., Id. Ng. 200392
One Penn Cenger at Suburban Station



AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLAINTIFF COLUMBEBIA COUNTY

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, $/B/M

TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC PHS # 207542

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAMY/ las

KARAMJEET PANNU COURT NO.: 2009-C¥-1038

BALVINDER 8. PANNU

SERVE BALVINDER §. PANNU AT: TYPE OF ACTION

5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

ANTELOPE, CA 95843-4688 SALE DATE: December 12, 2032
SERVED

Served and made known w BALVINDER S, PANNU, Defendant on the ¥ #Paay of MVember 10 12

135 cclock P M., 2t SI¥ e WAy | in the manner described helow:

" Defendant personally served. Anfe lgpe, (a- 958 ¥
)L Adult family member with whom Defendunt(s) reside(s).
Rclationship is_&£0 ~ &, _dmpﬂf’?f'
_. Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) residefs).
__ Agemt or person in ¢charge of Defendant’s ottice or usual place of business.
an offtcer of said Defendant's company.

Other oF

Description: Age #0725 Hgigh: $' %7 ? chhr 180  pacdndianse, M Other 244% Black ha s brown eyes

&mﬁ Doneczg , a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, dopose and state that 1 personally
handcd a e and corvect copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the capnoncd

case on the date and at the address indicared abave.
;2 i o

TIFFANY JENSEN F
Cemmission # 1537583 B Bymn DO““":Z-Q
=z
=

A b A T e M bt i ol B IR T N N .

Sworn to and suhscnbed
hefore me this S day

i .
of B9 20k Notary Public - Califernia
San Mateu E‘o"nlv
Notar?f"‘"ﬁ:f_"géﬁ ¢ %nvm By: e 0 °
b Ay B3 PR

On the J . 5 - o'clock _ .M, , @ competent adul; hereby
state that Defendant m ause

__ Vacant __ Does Not Exist __ Moved __ Buoes Not Reside {Not Vacant)

__No Answer cn ar__ . at

_.. Service Refused
Gther:

g“gom te al;]d mbscribeé:i
eIore me this ay
of 20, By

Notary: ' ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

Francis S Hallinan, Fsg., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmieg, Bsq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. §9349
Judith T. Romano. Esq.. Id. No. 58745
Jerane R, Davey, Bsq., Id. No. 87077

Lauren F. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

Jay B. Yones, Esq., Id. No, 86657

Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 13. No, 84439
Chiisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Courienay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Allison F. Wells, Esqg,, |, No. 309519
Melissa I Cantwell. Esqg, id. No. 308912
Mario I. Hanyon, Esq., Id. No. 203593
Andrew J. Madey, Tisq., Id. No. 312314
Robert W, Cusick, Esq. Id. No. 80193

John M. Kolesnik, Esq., Id. Na. 308877
Matthew G. Brushwood, Esg., Id. No, 310592
Zachary J. Jones, Esq., Id, No. 310721

Justin I. Koheski, Esg., I ™o, 200392

Omne Penn Center at Suburban Seation



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION, S/B/M TQO CHASE HOME
FINANCE Case Number
VS, 2009CV1038

KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/07/2012  09:45 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILL A 18631. B

PAUL D'ANGELOQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tenstly T- Chombialita

November 07, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notanal Saal
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomshurg, Columba County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of NOVEMBER . 2012 kilkaj1§uhﬂ‘#(KL,iﬂcpyyxa,ﬂu

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, g’LITE 1400 16%‘7)JFK BLVD, PHILADE!

7




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME
FINANCE Case Number

Ve, 2008CV1038
KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Expires: = 11/16/2012 = Wamant:

Name:

i G} . Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posied - Other

Primary ;éiSml-\iIAR;( STRpEy — Aduitin | i
Address: ‘MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 Charge: . _..0 . ... . e e e

BEOLADE00C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Afternate . Date: jre? 12 Time: O G ys
Address: : - e e

Phone: Deputy:

Name:

"PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

:215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

LE981L ¥d "TTTIANITLSIN "LITULS AUVIA 529

® o |s{w|p]s @

Z2i0g/9ifL1 -dXd



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Cate: 10/31/2012 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 13143
PANNU BALVINDER S8 & KARAMJEERT District: MIFFLIN TWP
25 MARY STREET Deed: 2¢051 -4140
NESCCPECK PA 18635 Locaticon: €2% MARY 35T
Parcel Id:23 -05C-091-02,00C
fAssesgmenii: 27,132
Balances as of 10/31/2012
YEAR TaAX TYFPE TaAX AMOUNT PENALTY CISCOUNT FAID SALANTE

NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUZ=

I p——

By =[\}_o\hm\\l\.k 6'V“’:I"'\ \1\/\»\»\-{;%) PEjﬂ W, (\JAMMLM



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570)

389-5649

FAX:

(670} 389-5646

Ownear: PAxN

RATW I NISKR

TAX CERTIFICATION

2012 -

As of Date: 10/31/2012

Dok KARAM LR

625 MARY STREET

MITILINVILLE

Bill #

URa08s G
DFALDBG 3
024086 =

=R 186351

REAT, ESTATE

D9:51:40 AM

Municipality:MIFLIN THZ
Parcel #:23 —-0LC-0%1-02,000

Property Desc:

Total Paid To Date:

Discount: Face: Penaltx:

Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
S190.01 04/30/2072 S193,89 06/30/2012 5213.28 08/31/72012
Discount Payment 05/04/2012 $190.01
£35.760 04/720/20702 $36€.45% D6/30/2012 540,14 08/21/2012
Discount Payment 05/04/2012 $35.76
“124.97 C4/30/2012 5127.32 C&/30/201z S133,90 08/31/201%
Discount Payment 05/04/2012 3124 .97

S350.7¢

[0!3!’!2,

M=

Slgna-ura

Date

THIS CERTIFICATION CNLY

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX QOFFICE.
PO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTSE ON A CHECK,

INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.




Mifflin Township Water Authority

P.O. Box 487
Mifflinville, PA 18631

October 17, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P O Box 380

36 West Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Sheriff Sale, Number 2009-CV-1038
2012-ED-145
625 Mary Street, Mifflinville, PA
J P Morgan Chase Bank vs. K. Pannu & Balvinder Pannu

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Please be advised that Karamjeet Pannu & Balvinder S. Pannu owe Mifflin
Township Water Authority $173 for water usage at the above captioned

property.
I'am enclosing a bill for your payment convenience.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call me
at 570-752-5498.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Hartzell
Treasurer

Enclosure



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION, $/B/M TO CHASE HOME
FINANCE Case Number
vs. 2009CVv1038
KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET i
C
5 -
Category: F e - Zone: %
Manner: < Not Specrfled > Expires: 11!1612012 Warrant: =~ E
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTIGE 6F 'éﬁlnzﬁluifﬁ'é'”SIA[E"A'ND SERTeRS RIGHTS e e e ﬁ
>
c
=

Served:

MName:

8€0LAD600Z

MIFFLIN TWP WATER AUTHORITY
Primary POBOX487 . Adultin | ) | - |
Address: MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 . Charge: s.._/?"?f""p 4 Cope :
Phone: DOB: . Refation:  gpien, sy (pcés
Atomate e ——— 5 e e
Address: ) e ’7/’51 sSe e
L OCoRTTS Gunt SHo P : P :
Phone: oy Deputy: s B¢ 5eos: Mileage:

Name:

‘PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1£981 Vd ‘ITTIANIMHHIN ‘287 X089 Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Zci0zmaL/LlL -dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

e st

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/MM TO CHASE HOME

FINANCE
VS,

KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)

Case Number
2009Cv1038

T

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate .

Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Rea! Estate Sale Sale Notlce

BERWICK SEWER AUTH ORITY

4108 FREAS AVE

,EBERWICK, PA 18603

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Expires‘

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

11!16!2012

Zone:

Warrant:

fetes

215-663-7000

é‘r’.ea_m

Personalfy Adult n Charge Posted Other

Time:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

JOHLNY ¥3M3AS MOIMY3E

8E0LAD6002

£0984 Vd MOIMMIE ‘IAY SVIH 80LL

CL0Z/9LiL)L (dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, $/B/M TO CHASE HOME

FINANCE
Vs,

KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)

Case Number
2008CVv1038

Category

Manner:

Notes:

MName:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Afternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale NOtICe

.......................................

LAINTIFF NOTiCE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RfGHTS

111 WEST FRONT STREET

‘BERWICK, PA 18803

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK _

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

15-563-7000

-

10 MNVE TVYNOILYN 1S¥id

8E0LADG002

amill

€098} Vd ‘MOIMHIE ‘133HLS INOYH 1S

£102/9L/LL -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
o "{'f'f‘,—_» : : ' " -y
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME
FINANCE Case Number
Vs, 2009CV1038
KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)
mn
SERVICE COVER SHEET P
putt]
s
* >
Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale No Zone: 5
Menner: < Not Spec:ﬂed L ' Wartant: | L ;_;
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS g
-
x
Q
s o]
s S
Name: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK o Served: 2
Primary CIO ROBERT BULL, ESQ. . Adultin 2
Address: 106 MARKET STREET . Charge: L
:BERWICK, PA 18603
Phone: DOB: : Relation: g
U S
Afternate : Date: 8
Address: m
2
Phione: Deputy: u-::
c
-
Name: {PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP ' Phone:  :215-563-7000 m
‘ 0

i

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

ZL0Z/9L/LE *dX3 MMHIE ‘1IFULS LAWYV 901



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME

FINANCE
Vs,

KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)

200

Case Number

aCcv1038

Category:
Manner:

Notes:

s

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Namae:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Afternate o

Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

625 MARY STREET
'MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Zone:

Warrant:

vehofpy Time:

o jaIr|w N D

LNYdN320

12981 v ‘TTTANILHIN ‘LIIHIS ANVIN SZ9 820LAD600Z

FANALT Y ) €]



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME
FINANCE Case Number
vs. 2009CV1038
KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)
SERVICE COVER SHEET
....... Zone:
| .. .. Expires: 1_1.{1_6!2012 ______ | Warrant:
Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTlCE"bF ERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T

Name: .Central Columbia SD Served: Persona]ly Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary ';'ﬁf?'?'d'ldmé'éﬁﬁiék Road ................................................... Aduitln .
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge:

Phome: 5707842850 pos: _  Relation:

Atternate T T s Date:

Address: | :

Phone: ': Deputy:

215-563-7000

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3
4,
5.
6.

ZLOZ/9L/LL (dXT  Si8ll Vd 'OHNEGSWO0TE ‘AvON MOIMA38 10 L11b

ds VIGANT0D TYHLINID

8L0LAD600Z



Wr/teli g

1£U7 BerwWick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479 P.003/003

October 17, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.Q. Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION > S/BIM TQ
CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC

VS,

KARAMJIEET PANNU
BALVINDER S. PANNU

NO: 2009-CV-1038

NO: 2012-ED-145

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #702330 for the property located at625
Mary Street Mifflinville through December 31, 2012 is $5106.47. This amount

includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property.

Please fcel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Johinson
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phorne: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME

FINANCE
VS

KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)

Case Number
2008CV1038

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Category :

EDt:m'lestrc Relatlons QOffice of Columbla Ccu

‘11 WEST MAIN STREET
:2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

‘PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Jpos:

Served:

Expires:

Adult in
Charge:

Refation:

Date:

Deputy:

i215-563-7000

Zone:

Warrant:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3
4.
5
8.

40 SNCILV13Y JILS3N0A

BE0LADE00T

Z10Z/91711 (dX3 d '9YNgGSWOOTG ‘HO01d ANZ ‘LI3HLS NIVIN L1SIM LI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TQ CHASE HOME
FINANCE Case Number
VS, 200eCV1038
KARAMJEET PANNU (et al.)
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
c
% =
Category: 'Real Estate Sale Sale No ce o Zone: g
Manner: ;< Not Specmed > ; Expires: 1‘1!1 6;’201é """ i Warrant: | ' 8
e S : e Z
Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS j
: >
x
™

P

[ ]

-

o

Name: : olumbla__QOunty Tax Offlce ____________________________ Served: Personally osted - Other 2
Primary PO B s L Aduit In .......... R e §
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: ﬁzQQ%/( <y zé/xq_ 7&/ &

9-5648 DOB: | Rolatlon: WC/e A

Phone: 5

premate e i e P
Address: ave /0 ‘2. /;,‘2, ! O?x’gﬁ
Phone: _ - . Deputy: # c;)‘\ Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 ¥d "DUNGSWOO0Td '08E X049 Od

G lolrlwin]~

ZL0Z/9LiL (dX3



Bocument Receipt

Trans # 39491 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 39491
KARAMJEET PANNUE

5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY

ANTELCPE CA 95843

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/16/2012

9171924291001000017660

145ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 35492 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 39492
BALVINDER PANNU
5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY

ANTELOPE CA 95843

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/16/2012

9171924291001000017877

145ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 38493 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 10/16/2012
Ship to: 39483
HARRY VIRK
1907 GARY RQAD Tracking #: 89171924291001000017684
Doc Ref #: 145EDZ2012

STEWARTSVILLE NJ

08886



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 39494 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 39494
HARRY VIRK

C/O ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
15 S FRANKLIN STREET

WILKES-BARRE PA 18711

POST

2PM

Tracking #

Doc Ref #:

10116/2012

91719242910010000176¢1

145ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 39497 Carrier / service:.  POST 2PM 10/16/2012
Ship to: 39497
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000C17714
Doc Ref # 145ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 39499

Ship to: 39499
US DEPT CF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service;

PGST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/16/2012

9171924251001000017738

145ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 39498 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 39498
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

10/16/2012

9171924291001000017721

145ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 39500 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/16/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.8. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: §171924291001000017745

1180 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref # 145ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 39501 Carrier f service: PQOST 2PM 10/16/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 8171924291001000017752
PO BCX 8016
Doc Ref #: 145ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 39502 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10162012
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 8171924221001000017769

DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref#: 145ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 39503 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/16/2012

9171924281001000017776

145ED2012



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /S -))

DATE RECEIVED Jo-16-1
DOCKET AND INDEX  /O— )47

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION .
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST D
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# /D5/33<
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Jee A, 3 _ TIME_%0
POSTING DATE A, 7, 73
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK Ao &/

2N WEEK 3

3P WEEK /sl . /2




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2009CV1038

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of Mary Street, said point being at an iron pin corner on the divigion line between Out Lot
No. 114 and Out Lot No. 111; thence along Mary Street, North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 96 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
Leiby, now or tate; thence along land of Leiby, now or late, North 66 degrees 15 minutes East a distance of 175 feet to an iron pin
corner in line of other land now or late of W. Royce Crop and Hester |. Crop, his wife; thence along other land now or late of W.
Royce Crop and Hester |. Crop, Scuth 23 degrees 45 minutes East, a distance of 96 feet to the division line between Out Lot No.
111 and Out Lot No. 114; thence along said division line of Qut Lots South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of 175 feet to
an iron pin on Mary Street, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED !N Balvinder S. Pannu and Karamjeet Pannu, hiw, by deed from Wilbur R. Gunther and
Susan E. Gunther, hiw, dated 12/15/2005, recorded 12/30/2005 in Instrument Number 200514140,

Premises being: 625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILE, PA 18631-0000

Tax Parcel #23-05C-081-02,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
UPl{ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05C-091-02

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KARAMJEET PANNU, BALVINDER PANNU in suit of
JPNMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%} percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

b Uonbyriaiie Shorf Tedsoln o



WRIT O XECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOIF -LOSURE)
Pa,R.C.P, 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LI.C

CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, | NO.: 2009-CV-1038
KARAMIEET PANNU AR~ ED -5
BALVINDER S. PANNU COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
T'O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
follewing property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 625 MARY STRELT, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 1863 1-0000
(See Legal Description atlached)

Amount Due $148.860.10
Intercst from 10/28/2010 to Date of Sale 3 __and cosls.
@ $24.47 per diem

Ny 7/ . ’
Ol A Moy

{Clerk) Offive of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated 4@3 C}L()Jm i’ 1(91\31033*

(SEAT)

PHS # 2007542

Proth & ek of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday ir 2016



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin. County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of Mary Street, said point being at an iron pin corner on
the division line between Out Lot No. 114 and Out Lot No. 1 11; thence along Mary Street, North
23 degrees 45 minutcs West 96 feet to an iron pin comer in line of l.eiby, now or late; thence
along land of Leiby, now or late, North 66 degrees 15 minutes East a distance of 175 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or latc of W. Royce Crop and Hester 1. Crop, his wife;
thence along other land now or late of W. Royce Crop and Hester I. Crop, South 23 degrees 45
minutes East, a distance of 96 feet 1o the division line between Out Lot No. 111 and Out Lot No.
114; thence along said division line of Out Lots South 66 degrecs 15 minutes West, a distance ot
I'75 feet 1o an iron pin on Mary Street, the place of beginning.

FTTPLETO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Balvinder S. Pannu and Karamjeet Pannu, hiw. by
Deed trom Wilbur R Gunther and Susan I, Gunther, h/w, dated 12/15/2005. recorded
12/30/2005 in Instrument Number 200514140,

Premises being: 625 MARY STREFET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000

Tax Parcel # 23-05C-091-02,000



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCITMIE, LLP
John Michael Kolesnik, I'sq., Id. No.308877
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

215-363-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M
T CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC
Plantift
v,
KARAMJEET PANNU

BALVINDER S. PANNU
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2009-CV-1038

AR - ETD ~HS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintif in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

) the mortgage is an FIIA Morlgage

) lhe premises is non-owner occupied
) the premiscs is vacant
)
)

X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

-

Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

N

| Hallinan & Sch niieg, LLr
1 Michael Kolesnik, Fsq., Id. No.308877
ttorney lor Plaintifl’



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice ol Sale on defendant(s) KARAMIELT PANNU
and BALVINDER S. PANNU via process server for this action, I remain available should you wish to discuss

this matter further.

Thank You

Alain R. Kender

Foreclosure Manager

Phelan Ilallinan & Schmieg, [LILP

1617 J'K Boutevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

Automaled Attendant: (215) 320-0007 ext. 1216
Operator Assisted: (215) 563-7000 ext. 1216
Fax: 215-568-7616



PUELAN HALLINAN & SCIMIEG, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Fsq.. Id. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASFE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M  : COLUMBIA COUNTY
TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LL.C :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
KARAMJEET PANNU » NO.: 2009-CV-1038

BALVINDER 8. PANNU - .
AT~ ET—(4S

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and beliel. he has knowledge of the lfollowing facts, to wit:

(a) that the delendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Scrvicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant KARAMIEET PANNU is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address
1s 5141 GAZILLE RIDGE WAY, ANTELOPL, CA 95843-4688.

(¢) that defendant BALVINDER S. PANNU is over 18 years of ape and the defendant’s last known
address is 5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY, ANTELOPE. CA 95843-4688.

This statement is made subjcet 1o the penaltics ol 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. e
4 ///" :
?h/an Halinan & Schmiég, LLP o
“Ishn Michae] Kolesnik, I'sq., Id. No. 308877
Attorney [or PlainulT




PHEL.AN HALLINAN & SCHIM1=G, LLP
John Michael Kolesnik, Fsq., Td. No.308877
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M
TO CHASE HOME FI\IA\IC}L LLL.C
Plaintiff

KARAMJEET PANNU
BALVINDER S. PANNU
Delendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 2009-CV-1038

SCAR - ED -(US
COLUMBIA COUNTY

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney lor the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs are not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 because:

This certilication is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A.

authorities.

( ) the morlgage is an FHA Morlgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

{ ) the premises is vacant

(X}  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

() Act91is Not Applicablc pursuant to Pa Builetin, Doc No 11-1 197, 41 Pa.T3. 3943

§ 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

1 Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Michacl Kolesnik, Fsq., 1d. No. 308877
ttorney for Plaintit{




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) KARAMIEET PANNU
and BALVINDER S. PANNU via process server [or this action, | remain available should you wish to discuss

this matter further.

Thank You

Alam R. Kender

Forcclosure Manager

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, I.LDP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 ext. 1216
Operator Assisted: (215) 563-7000 ext. 1216
Fax: 215-568-7616



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMI =G, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
John Michael Kolesnik, Fsq., Id. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/BM ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY
TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, L1.C :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
KARAMIJEET PANNU i NO.: 2009-CV-1038
BALVINDER S. PANNU : 2O~ E TS5 45

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hercby verifies that he/she is altorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United Statcs or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant KARAMIEET PANNU is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address
is 5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY, ANTELOPE, CA 95843-4688

(¢} that defendant BALVINDTER S. PANNU is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known
address is 5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY, ANTELOPE, CA 95843-4683.

This statement is made subject 10 the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating Lo unsworn falsification to
¢ itics. :
withoritic /f-?

Plgfan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
/ n Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No.308877
A7 Allorney for PlaintiiT



JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, .+ATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, 8/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE,

L1.C _
FPlaintiff

V.
KARAMIJEET PANNU

BALVINDER S. PANNU
Defendant(s)

an 4w

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

-

. NO.: 2009-CV-1038
Z G- ET 145
' COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PHS # 207542

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, Plaintiff in the
above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets {orth as of the date the Praccipe for the Wit of Exceution was filed, the follow ng
information concerning the real property focated at 625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000.

l. Name and address of Owneris) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

KARAMIEET PANNU

BALYINDER 5. PANNU

o Nume and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Namge

Address (ifaddress cannot be reasonahiy
ascertamed. please so indicaie)

5141 GAZELLY RIDGE WAY
ANTELOPE, CA 95843-4688

5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY
ANTELOPE, CA 958434688

Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicile)

SAME AS ABOYE

L

N

HARRY VIRK A/K/A HARBANS VIRK

HARRY VIRK A/K/A HARBANS VIRK & ALPHA
TECONOLOGIES, INC.
C/O JAMES C, OSCHAL, ESQUIRE

HARRY VIRK A/K/A HARBANS VIRK & ALPHA
TECHNOLOGIES, INC,
C/O THOMAS J, CAMPENNIL, ESQUIRE

HARRY VIRK A/K/A TTARBANS VIRK,
PRESIDENT OF ALPIHA TECHNOLOGIES, INC,

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK,
NOW KNOWN AS FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL
BANK

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK,
NOW KNOWN AS FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL
BANK

CHO ). GERALD BAZEWICK

Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record len on the real property 1o be sold:

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1907 GARY ROAD
STEWARTSYILLE, N.J 08886-3230

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD, L.L.P.
15 8. FRANKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18711-0075

ROSENN. JENKINS & GREENWALD, L.L.P.
15 5. FRANKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 187110073

78 ROUTE 173 WEST, SUITFE 4
HAMPTON, NJ 08527-4020

111 W. FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

111 W, FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANt OF BERWICK, LAW OFFICES OF BULL, sULL & KNECHT, L.L.P.
NOW KNOWN AS FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL 106 MARKET STREET

BANK S : ' BERWICK, PA 18603

C/O ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE : :

4. Name and address of last recorded holder ol every mortgage of record:
Namge Address (if address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nene,
3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property,
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTIHORITY 1H8 FREAS AVENLE
BERWICK, PA 18603

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY BULL, BULL & KNECIYI, L.L.P,
C/O ANTHONY 1. MCDONALD, ESQUIRE 106 MARKET STRELT
BERWICK, PA 18603

. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc interest may be affected by the sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

None,
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintitt has knowledge who has any intercst in the property which may be affectad
by the sale:
Name Address (U address cannot be
reasanahly ascerained, please ndicale
TENANT/OCCUPANT 623 MARY STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY F.O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory LOO0 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
U.8. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
U.S, Attorney for the Middle District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating 1o unsworm falsification to authorities.

Phéld Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
n Michael Kolesnik, Lisq., 1d. No.308877
ttorney for Plaintifl’

e

e




JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC :
CI1iVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2009-CV-1038

AR - ED S

KARAMJEET PANNU : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BALVINDER S, PANNU :

Y&,

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KARAMJEET PANNU
BALVINDER S. PANNU
5141 GAZELLE RIDGE WAY
ANTELOPL, CA 95843-4088

*¥THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILEL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your housc (real estate) at 625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on al in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$148,860.10 obtaincd by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE
HOME FINANCE, LLC (the mortgagee) against you, In the ¢vent the sale is continued. an announcement will
be made at said sale in compliance with Pa,.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheritl™s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, lale charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To {find out how much you must pay, vou may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
1l the judgment was improperly entcred.  You may alse ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

~

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an allorney to assert your rights, The sooncr you contact one. the more chance you will
have of stopping the salc. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. [fthe Sherifl™s Sale 1s not stopp.od, vour property will be sold o the higuest bidder. You may (ind out the
price bid by calling 213-563-7000.

2. You may be ablc to petition the Court 1o set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequatc compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. Toe find out if this
has happened, vou may call 213-363-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the [ull amount duc is paid to the Sherifl and the Sheritf
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on il with the sherift and will be made available for inspection in his
ollice. This schedule will state who will be receiving that meney. The money will be paid oul 1n accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposcd distribution is wrong) are {iled with the Sheriff
within ten {10) days atter the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and delenses. or ways ot getting your home back, if you act immediately
afler the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of a Writ of Execution NO, 2009-CVv-1038

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, $/B/M TO CHASE
HOME FINANCE, LLC

V.

KARAMIJEET PANNU

BALVINDER S. PANNU

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF MIFFLIN, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
{(Municipality)

625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000
Parcel No. 23-05C-091-02,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $148,860.10

Attorneys for Plainufl
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LI.P



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee or parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifflin, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Fast side of Mary Street, said point being at an iron pin corner on
the division line between Qut l.ot No. 114 and Out Lot No. 1 11; thence aleng Mary Street, North
23 degrees 45 minutes West 96 feet to an iron pin corner in line of Leiby, now or late; thence
along land of Leiby, now or late, North 66 degrees 15 minutes Hast a distance of 175 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or late of W. Royce Crop and Hester [. Crop, his wife:
thence along other land now or late of W. Royce Crop and Hester 1. Crop, South 23 degrees 45
minutes East, a distance of 96 feet to the division line between Qut Lot No. 111 and Out Lot No.
114; thence along said division line of Qui Lots South 66 degrecs 15 minutes West, a distance of
175 feet 1o an iron pin on Mary Street, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Balvinder S. Pannu and Karamject Pannu. h/w, by
Deed from Wilbur R. Gunther and Susan F. Gunther, h/w, dated 12/15/2005. recorded
12/30/2003 in Instrument Number 200514140,

Premises being: 625 MARY STREET, MITFLINVILLIL PA 18631-0000

tax Parcel # 23-05C-091-02,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'T CTERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Mifllin, County of
Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Fast side of Mary Street, said point being at an iron pin corner on
the division line between Out Lot No. 114 and Out Lot No. 111; thence along Mary Street, North
23 degrees 45 minutes West 96 feet to an iron pin corner in line of Leiby, now or late; thence
along land of Leiby, now or late, North 66 degrees 15 minutes FEast a distance of 175 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or late of W. Royce Crop and Hester 1. Crop, his wife;
thence along other land now or late of W. Royce Crop and Hester 1. Crop, South 23 degrees 45
minutes East, a distance of 96 fect to the division line between Qut Lot No. 111 and Oul Lot No.
114; thence along said division line of Qut Lots South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of
175 feet Lo an iron pin on Mary Street, the place of beginning.

TTTLE TO SAID PRUMISES VESTED IN Balvinder S. Pannu and Karamjeet Pannu. h/w, by
Deed from Wilbur R. Gunther and Susan E. Gunther, hiw, dated 12/1 572003, recorded
12/30/2003 in Instrument Number 200514140,

Premiscs being: 625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE. PA 18631-0000

Tax Parcel # 23-05C-091-02,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1038 Q01 = FO ~14ysS

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M TO CHASE
HOME FINANCE, LI.C

VS,

KARAMJEET PANNU

BALVINDER S. PANNU

owner(s) of property situatc in the TOWNSHIP OF MIFFLIN, Columbiz County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000
Parcel No. 23-05C-091-02,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $148,860.10

Altorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1038 01~ CO~145

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCYATION, S/B/M TO CHASE
HOME FINANCE, L1.C

VS,

KARAMJEET PANNU

BALVINDER S. PANNU

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF MIFFLIN, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

625 MARY STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-0000
Parcel No. 23-05C-091-02,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $148,860.10

Attorneys lor Plaintift
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M
TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLL.C

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PI.LEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PlaintifT
Vs, No.; 2009-CV-1038
KARAMILLET PANNU RALR - ED-145
BALVINDER S, PANNU ISSUED
Defendants _

NOW., B 200 o ) - o High Sherilf of Columbia County. Pennsylvania. do
herehy deputive the Sherill ol o o _ County. Pennsy Ivanta. to execule this Weit. This deputation being
e at the request and rizk ot the Plaintilt
Defendants ulleged address 15 _ _ __ I _

Shcrif:f;, Columbia CTIOLII-:II)-'_ Pennsvlvania
By _
. - . Deputy Sherifl
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 ,at _OClock m.. served the within
upon al - o
o by handing to
... atrue and correct copy of the original Notice of
Salc and madc known to __ the contents thereof,
Sworn and Subscribed belore me So Answers,
this o
day ol o o - 20 L o
- o BY: S
Notary Public ShenlT
20 _. See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
relurn

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sherift



SHERIFI’S DEPARTMENT

“SIIERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
. ) B Expiration date
Plaintilf ' U Nos 3009-CV-1038
PMORGAN UHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, S/B/M 10 CHASE

“H()MF. FIN;.'\N(_.E, I.LC . R0t -20 =

etvndant S ) ]") peor Wit of O omp]mnl

KARAMILLET PANNU EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL:

BALVINDER S, PANNU _ :
b]i; i; NAME QF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, FTC. TO SERVLICE (R DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE

ALIBRESS (Streat or BRI Apartment Nu , City, Bore, Twp.. State and Zip Code)
025 MARY STREET

MIFFLINVILLE. PA 18631-0000 o )
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMA TION THAT WL ASSIST 1N EXPEDITING SERVICE

_PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE
NI, 2001 Sherift of COLUMBIA O nunl\ PA do ]u,nh\ dupubie I]1{. Sherill of

Clonty. T L‘(LL[I-IL e witlm and I'I'I:l]\t retuen thereot aecording W law,

Sherd ol COLUMBLA Coun l}'.. Pl

NOTEONLY APPLICABLE ON WRITOF EXECUTION N B WAIVER OF WATCHMAN  Any depuly shenidt levying upen or attaching any
propetty under within whntmay leave swne without & watcliman. in custody of whomever is found in possession. after notifving person ol lew or
attachment withioul Frability on the parl of such deputy or sheritt (o any plaintifi herein (o any loss, destretion or removal ol any such property hetorne
shertfl™s sule thereod

“Signature ol Attorncy, a1 Origd requesting service on behali of XX Plantfi’ ! 'I’clcp}lrﬁlﬁNll1]‘|ber | maw

Exefendunt {#)
ADDRLISS: (Jm uhurhan Station, 1617 fohn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 / %,

/ bP;&CF Bl‘ LOW FOR USL OF SHFRIFP ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BE LOW’ THIS LTNL

PLAINT]E Court Numbgr

RETLRNED: _ R e .

AVFIRMED and subscribed 1o betore me this e o das SO ARMSWHRS }_ | Jate
Signature of ep Shenit’ :

ol e N e 2

. Signature ‘ol Sherilt ' o DNale

Shenffof
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